

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

BECKY HARRIS, Chairwoman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

NOTICE

Notice #2018-30 Issuing Division: Technology

DATE: April 20, 2018

TO: All Manufacturers and Interested Persons

FROM: Becky Harris, Chairwoman

SUBJECT: Gaming Device and Associated Equipment Feature Codes

Effective April 23, 2018, the Technology Division will no longer require gaming device or associated equipment manufacturers to include a listing of feature codes on modification request forms. The Gaming Device Software Modification Approval Request, Gaming Device Hardware Modification Approval Request, and Associated Equipment Approval Request forms will be modified to remove the "Features Supported" section at a future date. Manufacturers are not required to complete this section.

Questions should be directed to Technology Division Lab Manager Jeremy Eberwein at jeberwein@gcb.nv.gov.